ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 36

Introduced by Lippincott, 34; Aguilar, 35.

WHEREAS, Robert Falldorf faithfully served the community of Grand Island in the Grand Island Police Department for over thirty-six years; and

WHEREAS, Robert worked as a police officer, investigative sergeant, patrol sergeant, administrative captain, and patrol captain in the Grand Island Police Department; and

WHEREAS, Robert held the office of Grand Island Police Chief for the past six and one-half years; and

WHEREAS, Robert will continue to serve the community of Grand Island as the head track coach for the seventh and eighth grade girls and head cross country coach for boys and girls at Westridge Middle School; and

WHEREAS, Robert Falldorf retired from the Grand Island Police Department on January 13, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Robert Falldorf on his retirement from the Grand Island Police Department.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Robert Falldorf.